

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5668/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in CRLOP No.  
16601/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

RAMATHAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and Office  
report ))

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
Mr.C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.  
Mr.R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

However, it is made clear that, in the event, it is found that  
the petitioners are not otherwise entitled to grant of an order of  
anticipatory bail, this Court may pass an appropriate order.

In the meantime, only that portion of the order whereby  
conditions have been imposed for grant of anticipatory bail other than those  
contained in Sub-section(2) of Section 438 of the Code of Criminal Procedure  
shall remain stayed.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master